## IFB 2018-261 Culverts, Bands, Drop Structures

,,		Contech Engineered Solutions LLC			
			-	Total Price	\$926,365.17
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended
1	Circular Culverts 12" 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16				
-	gauge	9000	linear foot	<u>\$9.20</u>	\$82,800.00
2	One piece annular band(s) for Circular				
	Culvert 12" - 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16 gauge	1	each	<u>\$35.40</u>	\$35.40
3	Circular Culverts 15" - 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16				
	gauge	10000	linear foot	<u>\$11.04</u>	\$110,400.00
4	One piece annular band(s) for Circular				
	Culvert 15" - 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16 gauge	1	each	<u>\$37.20</u>	\$37.20
5	Circular Culverts 18" 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16				t
-	gauge	6000	linear foot	<u>\$13.80</u>	\$82,800.00
6	One piece annular band(s) for Circular			Å 47 AA	<i>.</i>
	Culverts18" - 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16 gauge	1	each	<u>\$45.00</u>	\$45.00
7	Circular Culverts 24" - 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16	2600	line and a st	¢17.40	¢ c 2 0 2 0 0 0
	gauge	3600	linear foot	<u>\$17.48</u>	\$62,928.00
8	One piece annular band(s) for Circular Culverts 24" - 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16 gauge	1	aaah	¢52.25	¢52.25
	Circular Culverts 30" - 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16 gauge	1	each	<u>\$53.25</u>	\$53.25
9		1000	linearfeat	ć22.09	¢22.080.00
	gauge One piece annular band(s) for Circular	1000	linear foot	<u>\$22.08</u>	\$22,080.00
10	Culvert 30" - 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16 gauge	1	each	έ70 F0	\$70.50
	Circular Culverts 36" - 2 2/13" x 1/2" - 16 gauge	1	each	<u>\$70.50</u>	\$70.50
11		1600	linear foot	60C C9	¢42,689,00
	gauge One piece annular band(s) for Circular	1000	inear ioot	<u>\$26.68</u>	\$42,688.00
12	Culverts $36" - 22/3" \times 1/2" - 16$ gauge	1	each	<u>\$90.75</u>	\$90.75
	Circular Culverts 42" - 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16	T	each	<u>390.75</u>	\$90.73
13	gauge	500	linear foot	\$31.28	\$15,640.00
	One piece annular band(s) for Circular	200		<u>331.20</u>	\$15,040.00
14	Culverts 42" - 2 2/3" x 1/2" - 16 gauge	1	each	<u>\$105.50</u>	\$105.50
15	Circular Culverts 48" - 3" x 1" - 16 gauge	600	linear foot	\$42.24	\$25,344.00
15	Two piece riveted annular band(s) for	000	inical loot	<u> </u>	\$23,344.00
16	Circular Culverts 48" - 3" x 1" - 16 gauge	1	each	<u>\$122.50</u>	\$122.50
17	Circular Culverts 54" - 3" x 1" - 14 gauge	600	linear foot	<u>\$58.56</u>	\$35,136.00
	Two piece riveted annular band9s) for	000	inical root		<i>\(\C\)</i>
18	Circular Culverts 54" - 3" x 1" - 14 gauge	1	each	\$269.75	\$269.75
19	Circular Culverts 60" - 3" x 1" - 14 gauge	1000	linear foot	\$64.32	\$64,320.00
20	Two piece riveted annular bands) for				, , ,
	Circular Culverts 60" - 3" x 1" - 14 gauge	1	each	\$307.50	\$307.50
21	Circular Culverts 72" - 3" x 1" - 14 gauge	2000	linear foot	\$77.76	\$155,520.00
22	Two piece riveted annular band(s) for				. ,
	Circular Culverts 72" - 3" x 1" - 14 gauge	1	each	\$345.00	\$345.00
23	Circular Culverts 84" - 3" x 1" - 14 gauge	600	linear foot	\$90.24	\$54,144.00
24	Two piece riveted annular band(s) for				
	Circular Culverts 84" - 3" x 1" - 14 gauge	1	each	<u>\$365.00</u>	\$365.00
25	Circular Culverts 96" - 3" x 1" - 14 gauge	800	linear foot	<u>\$102.72</u>	\$82,176.00
	Two piece riveted annular band(s) for				
26	Circular Culverts 96" - 3" x 1" - 14 gauge	1	each	<u>\$392.00</u>	\$392.00
27	Circular Culverts 108" - 3" x 1" - 12 gauge	50	linear foot	<u>\$158.40</u>	\$7,920.00

28	Two piece riveted annular band(s) for	1	aaab	<i>с</i> ири го	¢424 го
29	Circular Culverts 108" - 3" x 1" - 12 gauge Circular Culverts 120" - 3" x 1" - 12 gauge	1 300	each linear foot	<u>\$424.50</u> \$219.60	\$424.50 \$65,880.00
	Two piece riveted annular bands for	500		<u>9219.00</u>	<i>\$03,880.00</i>
30	Circular Culverts 120" - 3" x 1" - 12 gauge	1	each	<u>\$471.66</u>	\$471.66
31	Circular Culverts 120" diameter river band			<u>.                                    </u>	·
	24" wide, 2 pc	1	each	<u>\$471.66</u>	\$471.66
	Drop Structure48" diameter inlet 7' long				
32	welded to 90 degree elbow with a 36"				
	diameter outlet 26' long from elbow outlet				
	made with 16 gauge galvanized corrugated			to	
	metal pipe with 2" wide band.	1	each	<u>\$3,412.50</u>	\$3,412.50
33	Drop Structure72" x 20' 14 gauge drop	4	h	¢4 007 50	¢4,007,50
	structure with stub weld and 72" wide band	1	each	<u>\$4,987.50</u>	\$4,987.50
34	Drop Structure60" x 48" 14 gauge drop inlet structure with one 2' wide 48" band	1	each	\$4,032.00	\$4,032.00
	Additional fee if delivery requested sooner	T	each	<u>34,032.00</u>	\$4,052.00
35	than 7 business days	1	lump sum	<u>\$550.00</u>	\$550.00
	Percentage off any item required by the	-	iump sum	<u> </u>	<i>\$550.00</i>
36	County which does not appear as an item				
	on this bid and is PICKED UP by the County.	1	each	0.0%	
	Percentage off any item required by the				
37	County which does not appear as an item				
	on this bid and is DELIVERED by the vendor.	1	each	0.0%	